Blackbird
Blackcap
Carrion Crow
Chaffinch
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Garden Warbler
Grey Wagtail
Kingfisher
Mandarin Duck
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Song Thrush
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Yellow Wagtail

01/04/17
02/07/17
18/05/17
09/05/17
01/04/17
22/06/17
16/06/17
02/07/17
19/05/17
01/04/17
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Gallows Hill 2017
Singing in area, max for Apr - May

Max for January - May

Four singing birds.

Maximum for spring.

pair

two singing males

pair

Four further sightings to 12 July
Male & female together on the river.
Adult and juvenile.

Singing males

mobbed by starlings over field

1 Carrying nesting material.

A male, first seen on 9/5 and together with a female on 16/6, was seen regularly until

6/7.



