Gallows Hill 2017			
Blackbird	01/04/17	10	Singing in area, max for Apr - May
Blackcap	02/07/17	8	
Carrion Crow	18/05/17	50	Max for January - May
Chaffinch	09/05/17		Four singing birds.
Chiffchaff	01/04/17	8	Maximum for spring.
Curlew	22/06/17		pair
Garden Warbler	16/06/17	2	two singing males
Grey Wagtail	02/07/17		pair
Kingfisher	19/05/17	1	Four further sightings to 12 July
Mandarin Duck	01/04/17	2	Male & female together on the river.
Robin	02/07/17		Adult and juvenile.
Song Thrush	15/02/17	3	Singing males
Sparrowhawk	13/10/17	1	mobbed by starlings over field
Woodpigeon	02/07/17	2	1 Carrying nesting material.
Yellow Wagtail	09/05/17	1	A male, first seen on 9/5 and together with a female on 16/6, was seen regularly until 6/7.